Ultralow Power, 3-Lead, SOT-23
Microprocessor Reset Circuits
  ADM6326/ADM6328/ADM6346/ADM6348
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

  ADM6326/ADM6328/ADM6346/ADM6348
Rev. 0 | Page 9 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Typical Threshold
Voltage (TA = 25°C)
RESET Output
Structure Package Description Package Option Branding
ADM6326-22ARTZ-R72, 3
 2.2 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAQ
ADM6326-23ARTZ-R72
 2.32 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAR
ADM6326-24ARTZ-R72
 2.4 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAS
ADM6326-25ARTZ-R72
 2.5 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAT
ADM6326-26ARTZ-R72
 2.63 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAU
ADM6326-27ARTZ-R72
 2.7 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAV
ADM6326-28ARTZ-R72
 2.8 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAW
ADM6326-29ARTZ-R72
 2.93 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAX
ADM6326-30ARTZ-R72
 3.0 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAY
ADM6326-31ARTZ-R72
 3.08 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAZ
ADM6328-22ARTZ-R72
 2.2 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB0
ADM6328-23ARTZ-R72
 2.32 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB1
ADM6328-24ARTZ-R72
 2.4 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB2
ADM6328-25ARTZ-R72
 2.5 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB3
ADM6328-26ARTZ-R72
 2.63 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB4
ADM6328-27ARTZ-R72
 2.7 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB5
ADM6328-28ARTZ-R72, 3
 2.8 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB6
ADM6328-29ARTZ-R72
 2.93 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB7
ADM6328-30ARTZ-R72
 3.0 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB8
ADM6328-31ARTZ-R72
 3.08 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB9
ADM6346-33ARTZ-R72, 3
 3.3 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBA
ADM6346-34ARTZ-R72
 3.4 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBC
ADM6346-35ARTZ-R72
 3.5 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBD
ADM6346-36ARTZ-R72
 3.6 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBE
ADM6346-37ARTZ-R72
 3.7 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBF
ADM6346-38ARTZ-R72
 3.8 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBG
ADM6346-39ARTZ-R72
 3.9 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBH
ADM6346-40ARTZ-R72
 3.0 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCN
ADM6346-41ARTZ-R72
 4.1 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCP
ADM6346-42ARTZ-R72
 4.2 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCQ
ADM6346-43ARTZ-R72
 4.3 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCR
ADM6346-44ARTZ-R72
 4.38 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCS
ADM6346-45ARTZ-R72